
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-1933 Name: Maintenance & Repair For Heavy Duty Vehicles
(Class 5 Or Higher, Over 15,000 LB GVWR)

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:11/1/2017 Administration

On agenda: Final action:1/10/2018 1/10/2018

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Division of Central Purchasing
Action: (   ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (X) Amending
Type of Service:  Use of State Contract(s) T-2108 # 89272 and all applicable vendors and dealers
Purpose:  First Amendment to State Contract / Maintenance & Repair For Heavy Duty Vehicles (Class
5 Or Higher, Over 15,000 LB GVWR)
Entity Name(s)/Address(s):  H.A. DeHart & Son, Inc., 311 Crown Point Road, Thorofare, New Jersey
08086
Contract Amount: Amount not to exceed $1,495,000.00 (original resolution amount no increase
required)
Funding Source:  2016 and 2017 Budgets/ Department of Public Works, Division of Motors NW011-
060-0602-71830, 71840, and 71850- B2017
Contract Period:  Upon approval by Municipal Council through July 20, 2018 inclusive of extensions
by the State
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (X) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (   ) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Additional Information:
Resolution 7R1-e adopted on September 21, 2016 awarded contract in an amount not to exceed
$1,495,000.00
First Amendment adds H.A. DeHart & Son, Inc., as a vendor requiring no increase of the original
authorized contract amount of $1,495,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council1/10/2018 1 Pass

City of Newark Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

